
Misericordia (6-5-4, 3-0-2) -vs- Eastern (8-8-1, 4-1-0)
10/22/2019 at St. Davids, Pa. (Olson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 58:32 (YELLOW), #26 Brandon Ebersole (MU)   

Date: 10/22/2019
Attendance: 117
Stadium: Olson Field
Officials: Referee, Joe Levan   Asst. Referee, Joe Lynch   Asst.
Referee, Miguel Ovelar    

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Misericordia 0 0 0 1 1
Eastern 0 0 0 0 0

Misericordia 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Pizzi, Dominic 0 0 0 0
2 Caracappa, John 0 0 0 0
4 Barczyk, Eric 0 0 0 0
5 Bechtelheimer, Paul 0 0 0 0
10 Szczerba, Nick 1 0 0 0
11 Benedict, Ethan 0 0 0 0
13 Roberts, Levi 0 0 0 0
14 McCarthy, Connor 0 0 0 0
16 Wall, Trent 0 0 0 0
19 Houser, Jared 0 0 0 0
21 Rogers, Cody 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Smith, Bryson 0 0 0 0
8 Goldberg, Eric 0 0 0 0
9 King, Alexei 0 0 0 0
18 Christie, Braiden 0 0 0 0
26 Ebersole, Brandon 2 1 1 0
27 Gugel, Charles 0 0 0 0
32 Hess, Christian 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Pizzi, Dominic 103:19 0 4

Totals 0 4

Eastern 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Hitchcock, Anthony 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Mitchell, Matthew 1 0 0 0
FWD 3 Whitehorn, Jared 0 0 0 0
DEF 8 McGlynn, Alex 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Sutherland, Sam 1 0 0 0
FWD 10 Buhrman, Derek 1 0 0 0
MID 13 David, Thomas 1 0 0 0
MID 15 Ardon, Julio 1 1 0 0
DEF 17 Sankey, Jake 4 2 0 0
FWD 20 Kokolios, Nik 0 0 0 0
DEF 32 Truppi, Alessandro 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

FWD 6 Lloyd, Reginald 0 0 0 0
FWD 12 Zaba-Poplawski, Kasper 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Panto, Daniel 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Hewitt, Emmanuel 1 0 0 0
MID 19 Wahinya, Bryce 1 0 0 0
MID 27 Velazquez, Gabriel 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hitchcock, Anthony 103:19 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Misericordia 0 3 1 1 5
Eastern 8 4 1 0 13

Saves By Period
Misericordia 3 1 0 0 4
Eastern 0 0 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Misericordia 0 1 0 1 2
Eastern 6 3 0 0 9

Fouls By Period
Misericordia 2 7 0 0 9
Eastern 5 7 3 1 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
103:1
9 MU Brandon Ebersole

Volleyed in loose ball after short clear.-
redirects off defender



Play By Play

00:00 Hitchcock, Anthony at goalie for Eastern
00:00 Pizzi, Dominic at goalie for Misericordia
01:53 Foul on Truppi, Alessandro.
12:09 Corner kick [12:09].
13:18 Shot by EAST Truppi, Alessandro, top right, saved by Pizzi, Dominic.
13:28 Corner kick [13:28].
14:07 Corner kick [14:07].
14:35 Shot by EAST Sankey, Jake, bottom left, saved by Pizzi, Dominic.
17:16 Foul on Buhrman, Derek.
17:31 Shot by EAST Ardon, Julio, bottom left, saved by Pizzi, Dominic.
18:29 Foul on Barczyk, Eric.
18:49 Corner kick [18:49].
19:13 Corner kick [19:13].
20:35 MU substitution: Ebersole, Brandon for Barczyk, Eric.
23:28 Shot by EAST Buhrman, Derek.
23:37 Corner kick [23:37].
23:37 MU substitution: Hess, Christian for Benedict, Ethan.
23:37 MU substitution: Christie, Braiden for McCarthy, Connor.
24:35 Foul on Roberts, Levi.
25:09 EAST substitution: Wahinya, Bryce for David, Thomas.
25:09 EAST substitution: Lloyd, Reginald for Kokolios, Nik.
25:09 MU substitution: McCarthy, Connor for Hess, Christian.
27:29 Shot by EAST Mitchell, Matthew, out top.
28:09 EAST substitution: Velazquez, Gabriel for Ardon, Julio.
28:09 MU substitution: Goldberg, Eric for Rogers, Cody.
30:17 Foul on Lloyd, Reginald.
31:32 MU substitution: Gugel, Charles for Houser, Jared.
33:59 EAST substitution: Zaba-Poplawski, Kasper for Mitchell, Matthew.
33:59 EAST substitution: Panto, Daniel for Sutherland, Sam.
33:59 EAST substitution: Hewitt, Emmanuel for Buhrman, Derek.
33:59 MU substitution: King, Alexei for Szczerba, Nick.
35:10 Shot by EAST Hewitt, Emmanuel, out right.
37:21 Shot by EAST Wahinya, Bryce.
38:30 MU substitution: Smith, Bryson for Goldberg, Eric.
39:35 Foul on Velazquez, Gabriel.
41:54 Foul on Hewitt, Emmanuel.
43:46 Shot by EAST Sankey, Jake, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR MU: , #0 Pizzi, Dominic, #4 Barczyk, Eric, #26 Ebersole, Brandon, #5 Bechtelheimer, Paul, #10 Szczerba, Nick, #14 McCarthy,
Connor, #13 Roberts, Levi, #11 Benedict, Ethan, #16 Wall, Trent, #19 Houser, Jared, #21 Rogers, Cody.

45:00
FOR EAST: , #0 Hitchcock, Anthony, #2 Mitchell, Matthew, #3 Whitehorn, Jared, #8 McGlynn, Alex, #9 Sutherland, Sam, #10
Buhrman, Derek, #13 David, Thomas, #15 Ardon, Julio, #17 Sankey, Jake, #20 Kokolios, Nik, #32 Truppi, Alessandro.

45:00 EAST substitution: Mitchell, Matthew for Zaba-Poplawski, Kasper.
45:00 EAST substitution: Sutherland, Sam for Panto, Daniel.
45:00 EAST substitution: Buhrman, Derek for Hewitt, Emmanuel.
45:00 EAST substitution: David, Thomas for Wahinya, Bryce.
45:00 EAST substitution: Ardon, Julio for Velazquez, Gabriel.
45:00 EAST substitution: Kokolios, Nik for Lloyd, Reginald.
45:00 MU substitution: Barczyk, Eric for Caracappa, John.
45:00 MU substitution: Szczerba, Nick for King, Alexei.
45:00 MU substitution: Benedict, Ethan for Christie, Braiden.
45:00 MU substitution: Houser, Jared for Gugel, Charles.
45:00 MU substitution: Rogers, Cody for Smith, Bryson.
45:38 Foul on Szczerba, Nick.
49:23 Foul on Mitchell, Matthew.
49:37 Foul on Bechtelheimer, Paul.
51:33 Foul on McCarthy, Connor.
52:31 Foul on Kokolios, Nik.
55:10 Shot by EAST David, Thomas, out left.
56:44 MU substitution: Caracappa, John for Barczyk, Eric.



58:32 Yellow card on MU Ebersole, Brandon.
59:18 Foul on McCarthy, Connor.
60:56 EAST substitution: Hewitt, Emmanuel for David, Thomas.
60:56 EAST substitution: Wahinya, Bryce for Ardon, Julio.
60:56 EAST substitution: Velazquez, Gabriel for Kokolios, Nik.
60:56 MU substitution: Christie, Braiden for Benedict, Ethan.
63:44 Corner kick [63:44].
65:36 Foul on Buhrman, Derek.
66:33 Shot by EAST Sankey, Jake, out left.
66:33 EAST substitution: Lloyd, Reginald for Mitchell, Matthew.
66:33 EAST substitution: Zaba-Poplawski, Kasper for Sutherland, Sam.
66:33 EAST substitution: Panto, Daniel for Buhrman, Derek.
66:33 MU substitution: Barczyk, Eric for Ebersole, Brandon.
66:33 Foul on Wahinya, Bryce.
66:33 Shot by MU Rogers, Cody, out top right.
66:33 Shot by MU Szczerba, Nick, out right.
66:33 MU substitution: Gugel, Charles for Houser, Jared.
69:47 Foul on Lloyd, Reginald.
71:57 Foul on Lloyd, Reginald.
73:10 Offside against Misericordia.
74:15 EAST substitution: Kokolios, Nik for Lloyd, Reginald.
74:15 EAST substitution: Ardon, Julio for Zaba-Poplawski, Kasper.
74:15 EAST substitution: Buhrman, Derek for Wahinya, Bryce.
74:15 EAST substitution: Sutherland, Sam for Velazquez, Gabriel.
74:15 MU substitution: King, Alexei for Szczerba, Nick.
75:13 Foul on Wall, Trent.
76:36 EAST substitution: Mitchell, Matthew for Hewitt, Emmanuel.
76:36 MU substitution: Ebersole, Brandon for Caracappa, John.
77:45 Shot by MU Rogers, Cody, out top.
78:40 Foul on Truppi, Alessandro.
81:33 Shot by EAST Sutherland, Sam.
81:41 Corner kick [81:41].
82:40 Shot by EAST Sankey, Jake, bottom left, saved by Pizzi, Dominic.
83:22 MU substitution: Benedict, Ethan for Christie, Braiden.
83:22 MU substitution: Houser, Jared for Gugel, Charles.
84:23 MU substitution: Szczerba, Nick for King, Alexei.
85:21 Corner kick [85:21].
86:50 Corner kick [86:50].
87:39 Offside against Eastern.
88:33 Foul on Roberts, Levi.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
FOR MU: , #0 Pizzi, Dominic, #26 Ebersole, Brandon, #4 Barczyk, Eric, #5 Bechtelheimer, Paul, #10 Szczerba, Nick, #14 McCarthy,
Connor, #13 Roberts, Levi, #11 Benedict, Ethan, #16 Wall, Trent, #19 Houser, Jared, #21 Rogers, Cody.

90:00
FOR EAST: , #0 Hitchcock, Anthony, #20 Kokolios, Nik, #27 Velazquez, Gabriel, #8 McGlynn, Alex, #15 Ardon, Julio, #16 Panto,
Daniel, #2 Mitchell, Matthew, #10 Buhrman, Derek, #17 Sankey, Jake, #9 Sutherland, Sam, #32 Truppi, Alessandro.

90:00 EAST substitution: Velazquez, Gabriel for Whitehorn, Jared.
91:24 EAST substitution: Wahinya, Bryce for McGlynn, Alex.
91:24 Shot by EAST Truppi, Alessandro, out top right.
91:24 Shot by MU Ebersole, Brandon.
91:24 MU substitution: Caracappa, John for Barczyk, Eric.
98:00 Offside against Eastern.
100:00 Foul on Buhrman, Derek.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 MU substitution: Gugel, Charles for Benedict, Ethan.
100:00 MU substitution: Christie, Braiden for Houser, Jared.
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
FOR MU: , #0 Pizzi, Dominic, #26 Ebersole, Brandon, #2 Caracappa, John, #5 Bechtelheimer, Paul, #10 Szczerba, Nick, #14
McCarthy, Connor, #13 Roberts, Levi, #27 Gugel, Charles, #16 Wall, Trent, #18 Christie, Braiden, #21 Rogers, Cody.

100:00
FOR EAST: , #0 Hitchcock, Anthony, #20 Kokolios, Nik, #27 Velazquez, Gabriel, #19 Wahinya, Bryce, #15 Ardon, Julio, #16 Panto,
Daniel, #2 Mitchell, Matthew, #10 Buhrman, Derek, #17 Sankey, Jake, #9 Sutherland, Sam, #32 Truppi, Alessandro.

102:19 Foul on Ardon, Julio.
102:50 Corner kick [102:50].
103:19 GOAL by MU Ebersole, Brandon.



Misericordia 1, Eastern 0
103:19 End of period [103:19].


